
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:675
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
SMART CARDS FOR COMMUTERS IN NCR
Saroj Smt. Sushila;Upadhyay Seema

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have introduced smart cards for the commuters of local trains in the National Capital Region of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of impact of such scheme ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) &(c): 123 smart cards have been issued for use on 25 Automatic Ticket Vending Machines (ATVMs) which have been made operational with effect from 20.09.2010 at 9 stations of Delhi area. 1222 Tickets have been generated using these smart cards till
07.11.2010.
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